



**BRNL/CS/2026-27/16**

**18th August, 2026**

**BSE Limited**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001  
(BSE Scrip Code: 540700)

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot no. C/1,  
G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051  
(NSE Symbol: BRNL)

Dear Sir,

**Sub: Board Meeting dated 14th August, 2026 – Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2026**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and in continuation to our Letter No. BRNL/CS/2026-27/15 dated 14th August, 2026 w.r.t Outcome of Board Meeting, please find enclosed herewith, extract of the unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2026 as published in English and Regional Newspaper (Bengali).

The same has also been made available on the Company's website [www.brnl.in](http://www.brnl.in).

This is for your information and record.

Yours faithfully,

**For Bharat Road Network Limited**

**Ankita Rathi**

**Company Secretary**

**ACS:46263**

**Bharat Road Network Limited**

CIN: L45203WB2006PLC112235

**Registered Office:** Plot No. X1 – 2 & 3, Ground Floor, Block – EP, Sector – V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata – 700 091

**Tel.:** +91 33 6666 2700 **Email:** [corporate@brnl.in](mailto:corporate@brnl.in)

**Website:** [www.brnl.in](http://www.brnl.in)









K G DENIM LIMITED

Then Thirumalai, Coimbatore - 641 302

PH.No.04254-235240, CIN-L17115TZ1992PLC003798, Website : www.kgdenim.in

EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE 2026

Rs. In Lakhs, Except EPS

| S. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                              | Standalone                |                         |                           |                         | Consolidated              |                         |                           |                         |
|--------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|
|        |                                                                                                                                          | Quarter Ended             |                         | Year Ended                |                         | Quarter Ended             |                         | Year Ended                |                         |
|        |                                                                                                                                          | 30/06/2026<br>(Unaudited) | 31/03/2026<br>(Audited) | 30/06/2025<br>(Unaudited) | 31/03/2026<br>(Audited) | 30/06/2026<br>(Unaudited) | 31/03/2026<br>(Audited) | 30/06/2025<br>(Unaudited) | 31/03/2026<br>(Audited) |
| 1      | Total Income from Operations(net)                                                                                                        | 2,468                     | 1,658                   | 1,373                     | 4,063                   | 2,743                     | 2,282                   | 1,819                     | 6,266                   |
| 2      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                    | 906                       | 823                     | (435)                     | 85                      | 824                       | 838                     | (436)                     | 81                      |
| 3      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or extraordinary items)                                              | 906                       | 823                     | (435)                     | 85                      | 824                       | 838                     | (436)                     | 81                      |
| 4      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)                                              | 906                       | 1,202                   | (324)                     | 143                     | 844                       | 561                     | (325)                     | (4)                     |
| 5      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income(after tax) | 906                       | 1,654                   | (323)                     | (52)                    | 844                       | 368                     | (324)                     | (195)                   |
| 6      | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                     | 2,565                     | 2,565                   | 2,565                     | 2,565                   | 2,565                     | 2,565                   | 2,565                     | 2,565                   |
| 7      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year                                      |                           |                         | -                         | (2,216)                 |                           |                         | -                         | (3,566)                 |
| 8      | Earnings per equity share (of Rs.10/- each)                                                                                              |                           |                         |                           |                         |                           |                         |                           |                         |
|        | 1. Basic (Rs.)                                                                                                                           | 3.53                      | 4.69                    | (1.26)                    | 0.56                    | 3.35                      | 1.99                    | (1.27)                    | 0.12                    |
|        | 2. Diluted (Rs.)                                                                                                                         | 3.53                      | 4.69                    | (1.26)                    | 0.56                    | 3.35                      | 1.99                    | (1.27)                    | 0.12                    |

Notes:

1

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2026 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website(www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.kgdenim.com)

2

The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th August 2026 and subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.

3

The results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

4

The Company had been a leading producer of Fabrics and Garments and its products had enjoyed good Brand image in the markets, both Domestic and Export. It had been a Dividend paying company in the not very long past. The present adverse financial condition is a culmination of various extraneous factors like Pandemic, Geo Political tensions, Tariff imposition, drought etc. These factors have had a cascading effect on the operations of the Company with the resultant poor results.

5

The Company is presently operating at lower capacity which is expected to be ramped up in due course of time with efforts presently undertaken by the Company for arranging working capital and support from the Government of India in the form of Free Trade Agreements with various European countries and discussion with USA for a favourable trade relations. The Company is confident that it will regain its preminent position, as hitherto, in the years to come.

6

The Net Profit of Rs.906.17 Lakh includes profit on sale of non-core assets amounting to Rs. 2250.03 Lakh. The said amount has been reported under 'Other Income' in the Statement of Profit and Loss as per applicable Indian Accounting Standards.

7

The Company is in the process of implementation of settlement of pending balance claims amounting to Rs. 2.61 Crore as per the schedule accepted by the Company before the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT). The management is actively engaged in discussion with the concerned creditors for settlement of the aforesaid claims.

8

The Group has organized the business into 3 segments namely, Textiles, Power and Garments. This reporting complies with IndAS 108 segment reporting principles.

9

The consolidated financial results include the results of the wholly-owned subsidiary - KG Denim (USA) Inc. and its subsidiary namely Trigger Apparels Limited.

10

The figures for the previous periods have been re-grouped, re-arranged wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of current period.

Place : Coimbatore

Date : 14th August, 2026

For K G DENIM LIMITED

Sd/-

KG Baalakrishnan

Chairman

DIN: 0002174



ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY (INDIA) LTD.

CIN: U65999MH2002PLC134884 Website: www.arcil.co.in

REGISTERED OFFICE: The Ruby, 10th Floor, 29 Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (West), Mumbai - 400028. Tel: +91 2266581300

SYMBOLIC POSSESSION NOTICE

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Asset Reconstruction Company (India) Limited acting in its capacity as Trustee under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) ("said Act") and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) of the said Act read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 ("said Rules") issued a demand notice(s) to the borrower(s) mentioned below, to repay the amount mentioned in the Notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Notice. The borrower/ guarantor(s)/mortgagor(s) having failed to repay the said amounts, notice is hereby given to the borrower/ guarantor(s)/mortgagor(s) in particular and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the underlying Immovable Property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Sub-Section (4) of Section 13 of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on "AS IS WHERE IS & WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS" on the date mentioned below.

**1: Loan No- 0153SBML02428: Original Lender - Vistaar: Date of Demand Notice- 16/03/2026: Name of the Trust-Arcil - Trust -2026 - 024: Borrower Name - Mr./Ms. Gokila M: Co-Borrower Name - Mr./Ms. Munijaraj M: Total Outstanding- ₹ 14,69,783.37/- as on 30/01/2026: Description of the Property- All That Piece And Parcel Of Ayan Punjai Land Owned By Munijaraj M, Bearing Patta No. 712 And Patta No. 3048-60, Identified Under Survey No. 256/11, Survey No. 256/11a1, And Survey No. 256/11a1b, Admeasuring 2.22 Cents, Situated At Padikasuvaihanpatti Village, Taluk Srivilliputhur, District Virudhunagar, State Tamil Nadu - 626125, Forming Part Of The Revenue Village Of Ayan Punjai. and bounded as follows: North: Pichaikanni Land South: Cart Track East: Cart Track And Well West: Natarajan Land: Date of Possession- 13-08-2026**

**2: Loan No- 0153SBML02544: Original Lender - Vistaar: Date of Demand Notice- 16/03/2026: Name of the Trust-Arcil - Trust -2026 - 024: Borrower Name - Mr./Ms. Punitharaj M: Co-Borrower Name - Mr./Ms. Selvalakshmi A, Mr./Ms. Vimala A: Total Outstanding- ₹ 11,48,131.90/- as on 30/01/2026: Description of the Property- All That Piece And Parcel Of The Property Bearing Door No. 1274, Situated At Thiruthangal, District Virudhunagar, State Tamil Nadu - 626130, Belonging To Selvalakshmi A. and bounded as follows: North: Rajendran Purchased Plot No. 13 South: Common Passage East: Gnanammal Property Common Passage West: Plot No. 21: Date of Possession- 13-08-2026**

**3: Loan No- 0153SBML02569: Original Lender - Vistaar: Date of Demand Notice- 16/03/2026: Name of the Trust-Arcil - Trust -2026 - 024: Borrower Name - Mr./Ms. Sundaraveni M: Co-Borrower Name - Mr./Ms. Muthukumar B: Total Outstanding- ₹ 10,47,737.94/- as on 30/01/2026: Description of the Property- All That Piece And Parcel Of A Vacant Site With Rcc Roof Building Bearing Door No. 1/155a, Natham Survey No. 120, Situated At Thulukkappatti Village, Natham Habitation, Ward No. 1, Muthalamman Kovil Street, Taluk Watrap, District Virudhunagar, State Tamil Nadu - 626149, Admeasuring 594 Square Feet (i.e., 55.19 Square Meters) In Total, With A Building Constructed Over 30.66 Square Meters, With Measurements Of 16.50 Feet On Both The East And West Sides And 36 Feet On Both The North And South Sides, Together With Eb Service Connection No. 621 And Water Service Connection Appurtenant Thereto. and bounded as follows: North: East West Street. South: Common Lane. East: House Belongs To Ramar. West: Vacant Site Belongs To Jayakrishnan.: Date of Possession- 13-08-2026**

**4: Loan No- 0154SBML01721: Original Lender - Vistaar: Date of Demand Notice- 24/02/2026: Name of the Trust-Arcil - Trust -2026 - 024: Borrower Name - Mr./Ms. K Raj: Co-Borrower Name - Mr./Ms. K Poomani: Total Outstanding- ₹ 17,20,411.57/- as on 30/01/2026: Description of the Property- All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Door No. 1274, situated at Thiruthangal, District Virudhunagar, held by K Raj. and bounded as follows: North: Savarimalaiyan, Pichaikani Property South: Common Pathway East: Muthaiah Nadar Property West: Plot No. 2: Date of Possession- 13-08-2026**

With further interest as applicable, Incidental expenses, costs, charges etc. incurred till date of payment and/ or realisation. However since the Borrowers mentioned herein above have failed to repay the amounts due, notice is hereby given to the Borrowers mentioned herein above in particular and in public in general that the Authorised Officer of ARCIL have taken possession of the properties/ Secured Assets described herein above in exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on the dates mentioned above.

The Borrower mentioned hereinabove in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the aforesaid properties/ Secured Assets and any dealings with the said properties/ Secured Assets will be subject to the charge of Asset Reconstruction Company (India) Limited. For the above said amount with interest and expenses thereon.

The Borrowers attention is invited to provisions of sub- section(8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of the time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Date: 17-08-2026

Place: Chennai

For Asset Reconstruction Company (India) Limited

SD/- Authorised Officer (In capacity as Trustee)

OMNI AX'S SOFTWARE LIMITED

CIN: L30006TN1992PLC022439

Registered Office: New No.32, Old No.106, 1st Floor, Dr. Ranga Road, Mylapore, Chennai 600 004.

Phone: 6379803477 | Email: omniax2015@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE)

FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

| Sr. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                            | Standalone Results        |                         |                           |                         |
|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                        | Quarter Ended             |                         | Year Ended                |                         |
|         |                                                                                                                                        | 30.06.2026<br>(Unaudited) | 31.03.2025<br>(Audited) | 30.06.2025<br>(Unaudited) | 31.03.2026<br>(Audited) |
| 1       | Total Income                                                                                                                           | -                         | -                       | 4.30                      | 8.05                    |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                         | (6.49)                    | (5.98)                  | 1.81                      | (5.55)                  |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or extraordinary items)                                          | (6.49)                    | (5.98)                  | 1.81                      | (5.55)                  |
| 4       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                              | (6.49)                    | (5.98)                  | 1.81                      | (5.55)                  |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) | (6.49)                    | (5.98)                  | (1.81)                    | (5.55)                  |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                   | 1,721.88                  | 1,721.88                | 1,721.88                  | 1,721.88                |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Financial Result)                                                              | -                         | -                       | -                         | (575.04)                |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) –                                                   |                           |                         |                           |                         |
|         | 1. Basic                                                                                                                               | (0.04)                    | (0.03)                  | 0.01                      | (0.03)                  |
|         | 2. Diluted                                                                                                                             | (0.04)                    | (0.03)                  | 0.01                      | (0.03)                  |

Note:

1.

Based on the guiding principles given in Ind AS- 108 on 'Operating Segments', the Companies business activity fall within a single operating segment, namely Consulting Services and related activities. Accordingly, the disclosure requirements of Ind AS 108 are not applicable.

2.

Previous period's figures have been re-grouped / reclassified wherever necessary.

3.

The above result for the quarter ended 30th June 2026 have been reviewed by the audit committee meeting held on 14th August, 2026 and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14th August, 2026.

For Omni Axs Software Limited

Sd/-

Nikita Hardik Parekh

Managing Director

DIN: 06800141

Place: Chennai

Date: August 14, 2026



AU SMALL FINANCE BANK LIMITED

A SCHEDULED COMMERCIAL BANK

Regd. Office: 19-A, Dhuleshwar Garden, Ajmer Road, Jaipur - 302001

APPENDIX IV [SEE RULE 8(I)] POSSESSION NOTICE

Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the AU Small Finance Bank Limited A Scheduled Commercial Bank under the "Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002" and in exercise of Powers conferred under Section 13 read with the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued demand notice dated 25/11/2025 vide Ref. No.: CB/SAR/13-2/BB/NOV-2025/22 Loan Account No. 2406262058311114 calling upon the Borrower/Guarantor/Mortgagors/ M/s. SDB Commandos Security And Manpower Services Throught Its Proprietor Mr. Madhavarao (Borrower), Mr. Madhavarao S/o Mr. Lakshmanah (Guarantor/ Mortgagor), Mrs. Saraswathy Madhavarao W/o Mr. Madhavarao (Guarantor) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being is for loan Account No. 2406262058311114 Rs. 1,03,68,747/- (Rupees One Crore Three Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Seven Only) as on 25-11-2025 aggregating total due (which includes principal, interest, penalties and all other charges) with further interest and charges until payment in full within 60 days from the date of notice/date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower/ mortgagor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower/ mortgagor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on this 13th day of August of the year 2026.

"The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets"

The Borrower/Guarantor/Mortgagors in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the AU Small Finance Bank Limited for an amount of for loan Account No. 2406262058311114 Rs. 1,18,03,458/- (Rupees One Crore Eighteen Lakh Three Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Eight Only) as on 12-Aug-2026 and further interest & expenses thereon until full payment.

**Description of immovable properties**

All That Part and Parcel of Residential Property, Flat No. F3, on First Floor, Measuring Super Built Up Area of 1219 Sq. Ft. (Including Common Area and Covered One Car Parking) in Apartment Namely "Maruti Flats" (Approved Vide Building Approval Bearing No. 4362/2015, and Planning Permit No. 4517/2015) Together With 541 Sq. Ft. of Undivided Share of Land out of 1 Ground and 1505 Sq. Ft. Bearing Plot No. 1007, TNHB Colony, 47th Street, Korattur, Chennai, Comprised in Survey No. 960 Part, Present T.S.No 30, of Block No. 53, Ward No. 7 (056) Korattur (Ward: E) Situated at Korattur Village, Ambattur Town, Ambattur Taluk, Chennai District and Sub Registration District of Villavakkam and Registration District of Chennai Central, Tamil Nadu. Owned by Mr. Madhavarao Boundaries as follows:-

**East: Plot No. 1008, West: ERI, North: Road, South: Plot No. 1006**

Date : 13.08.2026 Authorised Officer

Place : Chennai, Tamil Nadu AU Small Finance Bank Limited

THE BUSINESS DAILY.

FOR DAILY BUSINESS.



financialexpress.com

epaper.financialexpress.com

BENGALURU